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Heinz FASSMANN
Federal Minister of Education, Science
and Research
Chair of the Council Competitiveness
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Barbara WEITGRUBER

Director General for Scientific Research and
International Affairs

Link between the political and administrative
level of the Presidency

+43 1 531 20-7140
Barbara.Weitgruber@bmbwf.gv.at
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Elvira ZAK Manuela WASSERRAB
Head of Staff Unit Protocol

Event & Conference

Dalya YOUSSEF

Member Minister Cabinet

Presidency Research Agenda Management
+43 1 531 20-9027
Dalya.Youssef@bmbwf.gv.at

Member of Staff Unit Protocol
Event & Conference Management

Elisabeth STEIGBERGER
Member of Staff Unit Protocol
Event & Conference
Management

+43 1 531 20-9224

Management +43 1 531 20-9223
+43 1 531 20-9245 Manuela.Wasserrab@bmbwf.gv.at
Elvira.Zak@bmbwf.gv.at

Permanent Representation

Marlene SCHODER-KIENBECK

Science Attaché at the Austrian Permanent
Representation to the EU

Chair of the Working Parties for “Research”
and “Research/Atomic Questions”

+32 2 2345-184
Marlene.Schoder-Kienbeck@bmeia.gv.at

Elisabeth.Steigberger@bmbwf.gv.at

Martina HARTL

Seconded expert at the Austrian Permanent
Representation to the EU

Deputy Chair of the Working Parties for
“Research” and “Research/Atomic Questions”
+32 2 2345-287

Martina.Hartl@bmeia.gv.at
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Esther SCHRODER

Science & Research Department at the
Austrian Permanent Representation to the EU
First Assistant

+32 2 2345-208
Esther.Schroeder@bmeia.gv.at

Management

Christian NACZINSKY

Head of Department for EU & OECD
Research Policy

Head of Presidency Management Team
+43 1 531 20-6730
Christian.Naczinsky@bmbwf.qgv.at

Events

Ingeborg SCHACHNER-

Doris SCHINKOWITZ

Ermal NDINI

Science & Research Department at the
Austrian Permanent Representation to the EU
Research Assistant

+32 2 2345-211

Ermal.Ndini@bmeia.gv.at

Sonja JILEK

Department for EU & OECD Research Policy
Member of Presidency Management Team,
Inter-ministerial relations

+43 1 531 20-6923

Sonja.Jilek@bmbwf.gv.at

Sarah GRADL

NEDHERER Department for EU & OECD Department for EU &
Department for EU & OECD Research Policy OECD Research Policy
Research Policy Member of Vienna Presidency Member of Vienna

Head of Vienna Presidency Events Events Team Presidency Events Team

Team, Informal Competitiveness +43 1 531 20-6484
Doris.Schinkowitz@bmbwf.gv.at Sarah.Gradl@bmwfw.gv.at

+43 1 531 20-6921

Council, Salzburg Meeting of
ERAC/RWP

+43 1 531 20-7220
Ingeborg.Schachner-
Nedherer@bmbwf.qgv.at
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Martin SCHMID

Head of Sector, Department for
EU & OECD Research Policy
Head of Content Team,

MFF, FP9

+43 1 531 20-5802
Martin.Schmid@bmbwf.gv.at

Thomas ZERGOI

Austrian Research Promotion
Agency

Member of Content Team
+43 5 7755-4201
Thomas.Zergoi@ffg.at

Bernhard KOCH
Department for EU & OECD
Research Policy

Member of Support Team,
Events

+43 1 531 20-5897
Bernhard.Koch@bmbwf.gv.at

Julia PRIKOSZOVITS

Head of Sector, Department for
EU & OECD Research Policy
Member of Content Team,
FP9, ERA

+43 1 531 20-6920
Julia.Prikoszovits@bmbwf.gv.at

Support

Johanna RINGHOFER

Deputy Head of Department for EU
& OECD Research Policy

Member of Support Team, EIT
+43 1 531 20-6920
Johanna.Ringhofer@bmbwf.gv.at

Ylva HUBER
Austrian Research
Promotion Agency
Member of Content
Team

+43 7 7755-4102
Ylva.Huber@ffg.at

Adrian Thomas CSIK
Department for EU & OECD
Research Policy

Member of Support Team,
EURATOM,
RWP/Coreper/Council

+43 1 531 20-6440
Adrian.Csik@bmbwf.gv.at

Gunhild KIESENHOFER-

WIDHALM

Head of Sector, Department for EU
& OECD Research Policy
Member of Support Team,

Communication

+43 1 531 20-5124
Gunhild.Kiesenhofer-

Widhalm@bmbwf.gv.at
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